

Resolution for JCAP Grant

WHEREAS, the Town received an award letter from the New York State Office of Justice Courts stating they were to be reimbursed for ceiling fans in the amount of \$3,403.61(the “JCAP grant”).

WHEREAS, the cash received from this grant will be recognized as revenue in the General Fund as General Governmental State Aid 001.0001.3089.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOVLED, that the Town Board does hereby authorize the budget amendment to increase General Governmental State Aid 001.0001.3089 by \$3,403.61 for the receipt of the JCAP grant revenue and to correspondingly increase Town Justice Equipment Purchases – State Aid 001.1110.0200.3333 by \$3,403.61 for the cost of the purchase and installment of the ceiling fans.